TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 438

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette)

Determinations

	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates	of Duty	Part II Ref.	Con- cession Code	Effective	
Port			Normal	Pref.			From	To*
	68.04.011 Deter'n	Grinding wheels and discs; cutting off wheels (other than diamond or borzane wheels); of both vitrified and resinoid bond, viz:	25	Aul Free Can 15 DC 15	••			
κ	±	(4) Cup wheels up to 165 mm in diameter:				108904J	1/2/79	••
		EXCLUDING: (a) Vitrified type 6 straight cup grinding wheels, 125 mm diameter × 80 mm thick × 31.75 mm bore, with 13 mm					1/6/80	••
	82.04.011 Deter'n	rim and 19 mm back Screwdrivers, non-ratchet, having straight fixed blades or detachable bits measuring from 31 mm to 381 mm (1½ in. to 15 in.) inclusive, with round or square shanks measuring from 3.57 mm to 11.5 mm (1/7 in. to $\frac{7}{16}$ in.) inclusive, and sets comprising of the following: EXCLUDING:	17.5	Aul 7.5 Can 10	••	201957E	1/7/78	30/6/87
	84.45.001 Deter'n	(1)—(3) (4) Valve core screwdrivers Metal circular saws, hand operated, with blades not exceeding 1016 mm diameter	40	Aul 20 Can 25 DC 25	••	203043J	1/7/80 1/5/80	30 /6/87

^{*}The determinations will lapse on the dates indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If continuation of the determinations is desired for a further period, formal applications should be made to the Comptroller at least 6 weeks prior to the date of expiry.

MISCELLANEOUS

Decisions Cancelled:

Ĭ	84.45.001	Metaldiameter		• •	••]	••			112062L		
	Deter'n											
	84.60.001	Mouldingplastics	• •		• •	• • •	• •			202180D		• •
1	Deter'n											
ı					_							

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of October 1980.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

PURSUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:

Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Cash Price	Postage and Packaging
Social Security Act 1964 Misuse of Drugs Act 1975	Drug Tariff 1979, Amendment No. 5Misuse of Drugs Regulations 1977, Amendment No. 4	1980/206 1980/207	7/10/80 13/10/80	45c 20c	75c 40c
Burial and Cremation Act 1964	Cremation Regulations 1973, Amendment No. 1	1980/208	13/10/80	25c	50c
Valuers Act 1948 Architects Act 1963	Valuers Regulations 1949, Amendment No. 4 Architects Regulations 1964, Amendment No. 3	1980/209 1980/210	13/10/80 13/10/80	20c 20c	40c 40c
Companies Act 1955	Companies (Fees) Order 1980	1980/211	13/10/80	25c	50c

POSTAGE AND PACKAGING CHARGE: MAIL ORDERS

If two or more copies ordered, the remittance should cover the cash price and the maximum charge for the total value of purchases as follows:

Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge	Total Value of Purchases	Maximum Charge		
S	S	\$	\$		
Up to 1.50	0.25	10.01 to 20.00	1.00		
1.51 to 5.00	0.30	20.01 to 50.00	2.00		
5.01 to 10.00	0.50	50.01 to 100.00	3.00		

Copies can be bought or ordered by mail from Government Bookshops. Please quote title and serial number. Prices for quantities supplied on application.

Government Bookshops are located at Hannaford Burton Building, Rutland Street (Private Bag, C.P.O.), Auckland 1; Northern Automobile Building, Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Head Office, Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade (Private Bag), Wellington 1; Avon House, 130 Oxford Terrace (Private Bag), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin.

P. D. HASSELBERG, Government Pinrter.